	Docket No.: 83327-202 ADB
FORM (>1 J-1595 (Modified) Ref. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings * * * *	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States 1 1025692	Ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory M.Harala Warren Korzinski OCT 0 2 2003 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Brad Harala - 13% Internal Address: 13837 W. Stone Avenue, Post Falls, ID 83854, U.S.A.
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
10/358,838	
Additional numbers atta	ached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ade & Company 1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Canada R3C 3Z3	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above //06/2003 ECOOPER 00000183 10358838	8. Deposit account number:
FC:8021 40.00 OF	01-0310
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Adrian D. Battison	r USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 23, 2003 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	· 13 ■
Mail documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme	ith required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

Ø 01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, GREGORY M. HARALA and WARREN KORZINSKI, whose full post office addresses are c/o 1901-2nd Avenue, W., International Falls, Min., U.S.A. 56649, and Box 668, Fort Francis, Ontario, Canada, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Brad Harala, whose full post office address is 13837 W. Stone Ave Post Falls, ID 83854, 13% (thirteen percent) of our interest in the United States in and to the invention relating to "A TOOL FOR USE WITH X CLAW HAMMER IN REMOVAL OF NAILS", as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention, filed February 5, 2003, Serial No: 10/358,838 and to 13% (thirteen percent) of our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore, such that the percentage interest in the above-referenced application and any resulting patent shall be Gregory M. Harala - 49%; Warren Korzinski - 38% and Brad Harala - 13%.

Signed at

This 22 ND day of September, 2003.

This 22rd day of September, 2003.

REEL: 014553 FRAME: 0787